

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
 HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD
 FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH
 THURSDAY ,THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER TWO THOUSAND AND EIGHTEEN
:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE A.RAJASHEKER REDDY
WRIT PETITION NO: 40069 OF 2018

Between:

Bhadavath Ranjith Kumar, S/o Late Surya,

Petitioner

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Rep. by its Principal Secretary for Revenue, Secretariat, Hyderabad
2. The Collector & Magistrate, Kothagudem, Kothagudem-Bhadradi District.
3. The Revenue Division Officer, Kothagudem Division, KothagudemBhadradi Dt.
4. The Tahsildar, Sujathanagar Mandal, Kothagudem-Bhadradi District
5. Bhadavath Lakshma, S/o Vasya, Age 60 Yrs, S.T. Lambada Caste, Occu Agriculture.R/o Seethampeta Village, Sujathnagar Mandal, Badradi Kothagudem Dist.
6. Bhadavath Rambabu, S/o Lakshman, Age 45 Yrs, S.T. Lambada Caste, Occu Agriculture R/o Seethampeta Village, Sujathnagar Mandal, Badradi Kothagudem Dist.
7. Bhadavath Ram Prasad, S/o Lakshma, Age 40 Yrs, S.T. Lambada Caste, Occu Govt. Employee R/o Babu Camp Beside Church, Kothagudem Town, Badradi Kothagudem District.
8. Bhadavath Ram Kumar, S/o Lakshman, Age 37 Yrs, S.T. Lambada Caste, Occu Govt. Employee R/o Babu Camp Beside Church, Kothagudem Town, Badradi Kothagudem District

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate SRI V ANIL KUMAR REDDY presented this Writ Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue a appropriate Writ, order or direction, more particularly one in the nature of writ of Mandamus declaring the action of respondents, keep in pending by not issuing the Pattedar Pass Books), on the basis of the 1B Form, which was forwarded by the Respondent No 4/Tahsildar after thorough scrutiny of the revenue records, in accordance to the directions made by the Respondent No-2/ Collector and the Respondent no: 3/ RDO and considered the petitioner as pattedar of the land -is illegal, arbitrary and against the natural principle of justice.Consequently, direct the respondent No:4 /Tahsildar Sujathanagar to issue the pattedar Pass Books to the Land to the extend of Ac.0,36 Gts in the survey No 68/B/3 situated at seethampet village of Sujathnagar Mandal , Bhadradi Kothagudem District, within the boundaries of East Road leading to Ramavaram Kothagudem,West Land of Azmira Lal Sing, North Komatipally Village, South,Land of Bhukya Kunya(Punya) ;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri V ANIL KUMAR REDDY Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the unofficial Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Bhadavath Lakshma, S/o Vasya, Age 60 Yrs, S.T. Lambada Caste, Occu Agriculture.R/o Seethampeta Village, Sujathnagar Mandal, Badradi Kothagudem Dist.
2. Bhadavath Rambabu, S/o Lakshman, Age 45 Yrs, S.T. Lambada Caste, Occu Agriculture R/o Seethampeta Village, Sujathnagar Mandal, Badradi Kothagudem Dist.
3. Bhadavath Ram Prasad, S/o Lakshma, Age 40 Yrs, S.T. Lambada Caste, Occu Govt. Employee R/o Babu Camp Beside Church, Kothagudem Town, Badradi Kothagudem District.
4. Bhadavath Ram Kumar, S/o Lakshman, Age 37 Yrs, S.T. Lambada Caste, Occu Govt. Employee R/o Babu Camp Beside Church, Kothagudem Town, Badradi Kothagudem District

are directed to show cause as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Notice to unofficial respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out notice to unofficial respondents by RPAD and file proof of service.

Post after two weeks in Motion List.

SD/- CH. VENKATESWARLU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. Bhadavath Lakshma, S/o Vasya, S.T. Lambada Caste, Occu Agriculture.R/o Seethampeta Village, Sujathnagar Mandal, Badradri Kothagudem Dist.
2. Bhadavath Rambabu, S/o Lakshman, S.T. Lambada Caste, Occu Agriculture R/o Seethampeta Village, Sujathnagar Mandal, Badradri Kothagudem Dist.
3. Bhadavath Ram Prasad, S/o Lakshma, S.T. Lambada Caste, Occu Govt. Employee R/o Babu Camp Beside Church, Kothagudem Town, Badradri Kothagudem District.
4. Bhadavath Ram Kumar, S/o Lakshman, S.T. Lambada Caste, Occu Govt. Employee R/o Babu Camp Beside Church, Kothagudem Town, Badradri Kothagudem District (1 to 4 by RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
5. One CC to SRI. V ANIL KUMAR REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
6. Two CCs to GP FOR REVENUE (TG) ,High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad. [OUT]
7. one spare copy

HIGH COURT

ARR, J

DATED:08/11/2018

POST AFTER TWO WEEKS IN THE MOTION LIST

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.40069 of 2018

